Resolved, That for the purpose of providing for the payment of so much thereof 
as is in excess of said unexpended balance, the Comptroller be and hereby is author-
ized and directed to issue and sell Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York 
to an amount not exceeding Seventy-one thousand dollars ($71,000) redeemable 
from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment. 
December 6, 1907. 

(Signed) 	WILLIAM M. LAWRENCE, 
Assistant Secretary. 

C 310 
BROOKLYN RAPID TRANSIT-HEATING REGULATIONS.

[...]

and this is covered in the copy of our orders handed to you personally the other day. 

lours truly, 
(Signed) 	J. 1". CALDERWOOD. 

FINAL ORDER (No. 
On (notion by Commissioner Bassett, duly seconded, a Final Order (No. 156) 

was adopted, or(iering: 
(I) li)at the said Brooklyn Union Elevated Railroad Company procure one 

hundred and forty-three (143) additional station s;gus of a size and pattern similar 
to lime eights now generally to Use upon the hues of the said Company, and place said 
signs at their stations at the following named points by or before the lo;h day of 
1 cut nary, 19o8 : 

Un the .1-ultun Street line, one additional sign at the Court Street Station;